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AIRPORT
CHARGES

Aircrafts fees

Due for each landing and take-off. To be calculated on aircraft MTOW (Maximum Take Off Weight) as shown on
airworthiness certificate.

1.1 Landing fees

Landing fees for domestic and EU/ExtraEU arrivals/destinations:
Commercial and General Aviation

a) The first 25 tons or fraction thereof - per ton € 1,43

b) Each ton or fraction thereof, over 25 tons - per ton € 1,97

1.2 Take-off fees

The same as landing fees

Landing/take-off fees are doubled for General Aviation, according to Law 656, 30 November 1994

1.3 Parking fees

To be calculated on aircraft MTOW (Maximum Take-Off Weight) as shown on airworthiness certificate. The first
two hours free of charge.

- each following hour or fraction per ton or fraction € 0,21
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Passengers Fees

They are due for the use of facilities and premises of common use for boarding, disembarking and reception of
passengers and include also costs relative to baggage sorting, public flight information, airport flight
management, CUTE and depuration. The fees are due directly by the Carrier that will charge them to
passengers. They are also due by private and light aircrafts.

1.4 Passengers boarding fees

1) Boarding fees for passengers with domestic and international EU destinations
for each passenger € 6,79
2) Boarding fees for passengers with Extra-EU international destinations:

for each passenger € 9,02

Exemptions
Passengers fees are not due by:
- children under 2 years.

Reductions
Passengers fees are reduced by 50% for children from two to twelve years.
PRM Assistance Fee (passengers with reduced mobility)

- for boarded passenger € 099

Exemptions/Reductions
Children under 2 years are exempt from payment. No reductions apply.

Additional Municipal Tax

- for each passenger € 6,50
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Cargo Fees

1.5 Freight boarding/ discharge Fee
for each Kg. € 0,11
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2.1 Passengers/handbags Control Service

The above fee is due directly by the Carrier that will charge it to passengers, as a contribution to cover
the costs of the security check on passengers and their handbags.

- for boarded pax € 2,29

2.2 Security checks on 100% bags in hold

- for boarded pax € 202

Exemptions

- Transit passengers;
- Passengers proceeding on connecting flights.
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3.1 Loading bridges

- the first hour or fraction of thereof parking € 8892
- every 15 additional minutes € 2223
Night stop

A flat rate equal to one hour for narrow-body aircrafts and a flat rate equal to two hours for wide-body aircrafts will be
applied to flights arriving after 09.00 p.m. and departing within 06.00 a.m.

Note

The above fees include the use of the 400 Hz generator.
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